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OFFICE OF THE DELAWARE RIVER MASTER
Web address: http://water.usgs.gov/osw/odrm
Summary river data for 06Dec2025 - 12Dec2025 (preliminary data — subject to revision)

NYC RESERVOIR OPERATION DATA

Millions of gallons — 24 hour period, local time

Discharge to river
Cannonsville

Release end
Spill 2400

0 98
98
98
98
98
98

186
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Usable storage 2025-12-13 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,280.00 ft
Usable storage 2025-12-13 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,150.00 ft.
Usable storage 2025-12-13 (0800)
Spillway crest elevation 1,440.00 ft.
Usable storage 2025-12-13 (0800)
Combined capacity at spillway level

Neversink

Release begin
Spill 1500

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
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86.472 billion gallons
139.320 billion gallons
49.147 billion gallons
93.448 billion gallons
24.602 billion gallons
34.682 billion gallons
160.221 billion gallons
267.460 billion gallons

Diversions to New York City water supply

Pepacton

450
450
450
450
450
450
450

SEGREGATION OF FLOW, DELAWARE RIVER AT MONTAGUE

AND PRECIPITATION IN UPPER DELAWARE RIVER BASIN - Discharge in cubic feet per second, local time as routed to Montague

Releases from NYC Reservoirs

Date Spill 1200
2025-12-06 0 52
2025-12-07 0 52
2025-12-08 0 52
2025-12-09 0 52
2025-12-10 0 52
2025-12-11 0 52
2025-12-12 0 52

Pepacton Reservoir (P):

Cannonsville Reservoir (C):

Neversink Reservoir (N):

Combined contents, PCN:

Directed
Date'” Release’ Pepacton

2025-12-06 44 81
2025-12-07 37 81
2025-12-08 36 81
2025-12-09 147 81
2025-12-10 178 81
2025-12-11 160 81

Cannonsville

151 60
151 60
151 61
151 60
151 61
151 60

Neversink | Wallenpaupack

Power Releases

Rio Reservoir

1 133
3 132
0 129
93 272
34 171
35 122

Computed

Uncontrolled

1334
1492
1508
1143
1112
1141

Cannonsville

295
295
295
295
295
295
295

Neversink
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62.12 % 1247.85 (elev.ft.)

52.59 % 1116.54 (elev.ft.)

70.94 % 1417.79 (elev.ft.)

59.9 %

Total

Discharge

1760
1920
1930
1800
1610
1590

Ave Diversion
June 1 to date

573
574
574
575
576
577
578

Precipitation (inches)

Daily

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.30
0.00

Cumulative

0.59
0.60
0.60
0.62
0.92
0.92

" Diversions by New Jersey through the D&R Canal 2025-12-06 through 2025-12-12 averaged 97.22 .

’ The average diversion for the 30-day period ending 2025-12-12 is 93.44 MGD ; the maximum is 98.89 .

* Release directed 3 days prior to maintain a flow at Montague of 1,750 cfs on given date.



